
Year 11 Exams Calendar (Summer 2025): April/May

 








Monday 28th April Tuesday 29th April Wednesday 30th April Thursday 1st May Friday 2nd May

Week 
1

Morning  Morning  Morning  Morning  Morning  

Afternoon  Afternoon  Afternoon  Afternoon  Afternoon  

Travel & Tourism 
Edexcel

2hrs

Monday 5th May Tuesday 6th May Wednesday 7th May Thursday 8th May Friday 9th May

Week 
2 Bank Holiday

Morning  

Health & Social Care 
Edexcel

2hrs

Morning  Morning  
Drama 
AQA

1hr 45m


Sport 
Edexcel

1hr 30m

Morning  

Afternoon  Afternoon  Afternoon  Afternoon  

Business Paper 1 
Edexcel

1hr 45m

Maths Exam English Exam Science Exam



Year 11 Exams Calendar (Summer 2025): May








Monday 12th May Tuesday 13th May Wednesday 14th May Thursday 15th May Friday 16th May

Week 
3

Morning  

English Literature Paper 1 
AQA

1hr 45m

Morning  

Religious Studies Comp 1 
Eduqas


Morning  

Geography Paper 1 
AQA

1hr 30m

Morning  

Maths Paper 1 (Non-calc) 
AQA

1hr 30m

Morning  

History Paper 1 
Edexcel

1hr 20m

Afternoon  

Computer Science Paper 1 
OCR

1hr 30m

Afternoon  

Biology Paper 1 
Edexcel 
Combined: 1hr 10m


Afternoon  Afternoon  Afternoon  

Business Paper 2 
Edexcel

1hr 45m

Monday 19th May Tuesday 20th May Wednesday 21st May Thursday 22nd May Friday 23rd May

Week 
4

Morning  

Chemistry Paper 1 
Edexcel

Combined: 1hr 10m


Morning  

English Literature Paper 2 
AQA

2hr 15m

Morning  

French Reading & Listening 
AQA

F: 1hr 20m / H: 1hr 45m

Morning  

Physics Paper 1 
Edexcel

Combined: 1hr 10m


Morning  

English Language Paper 1 
AQA

1hr 45m

Afternoon  Afternoon  

Computer Science Paper 2 
OCR

1hr 30m

Afternoon  

Religious Studies Comp 2 
Eduqas

Afternoon  

Sport Science 
OCR

1hr 15m

Afternoon  

Maths Exam English Exam Science Exam



Year 11 Exams Calendar (Summer 2025): June


 

Monday 2nd June Tuesday 3rd June Wednesday 4th June Thursday 5th June Friday 6th June

Week 
5

Morning  

Statistics 
Edexcel

1hr 30m

Morning  Morning  

Maths Paper 2 (Calc) 
AQA

1hr 30m

Morning  

History Paper 2 
Edexcel

1hr 50m

Morning  

English Language Paper 2 
AQA

1hr 45m

Afternoon  Afternoon  Afternoon  

Religious Studies Comp 2 
Eduqas

Afternoon  

French Writing 
AQA

F: 1hr / H: 1hr 15m

Afternoon  

Geography Paper 2 
AQA

1hr 30m

Monday 9th June Tuesday 10th June Wednesday 11th June Thursday 12th June Friday 13th June

Week 
6

Morning  

Biology Paper 2 
Edexcel

Combined: 1hr 10m


Morning  

Spanish Reading & Listening 
AQA

F: 1hr 20m / H: 1hr 45m

Morning  

Maths Paper 3 (Calc) 
AQA

1hr 30m

Morning  

Geography Paper 3 
AQA

1hr 30m

Morning  

Chemistry Paper 2 
Edexcel

Combined: 1hr 10m


Afternoon  Afternoon  

History Paper 3 
Edexcel

1hr 30m

Afternoon  Afternoon  

Further Maths Paper 1 
AQA

1hr 45m

Afternoon  

Statistics 
Edexcel

1hr 30m

Maths Exam English Exam Science Exam



Year 11 Exams Calendar (Summer 2025): June
Monday 16th June Tuesday 17th June Wednesday 18th June Thursday 19th June Friday 20th June

Week 
5

Morning  

Physics Paper 2 
Edexcel

Combined: 1hr 10m


Morning  

Spanish Writing 
AQA

F: 1hr / H: 1hr 15m

Morning  

Product Design (DT) 
WJEC (Eduqas)

2hrs

Morning  Morning  

Afternoon  Afternoon  

Food Prep 
WJEC (Eduqas)

1hr 45m

Afternoon  

Further Maths Paper 2 
AQA

1hr 45m

Afternoon  Afternoon  

Maths Exam English Exam Science Exam


